

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 248**, on page 1, in line 30, by striking "17%"; also in line 30, before "of" by inserting "18%";

On page 44, in line 6, by striking all after "of"; by striking all in lines 7 through 13; in line 14, by striking all before the period and inserting "food and food ingredients. The provisions of this subsection shall not apply to prepared food unless sold without eating utensils provided by the seller and described below:

(1) Food sold by a seller whose proper primary NAICS classification is manufacturing in sector 311, except subsector 3118 (bakeries);

(2) (A) food sold in an unheated state by weight or volume as a single item; or

(B) only meat or seafood sold in an unheated state by weight or volume as a single item;

(3) bakery items, including bread, rolls, buns, biscuits, bagels, croissants, pastries, donuts, danish, cakes, tortes, pies, tarts, muffins, bars, cookies and tortillas; or

(4) food sold that ordinarily requires additional cooking, as opposed to just reheating, by the consumer prior to consumption";

Also on page 44, in line 36, by striking "17%" and inserting "18%";

On page 46, in line 20, by striking "17%"; in line 21, before "of" by inserting "18%";

On page 47, in line 12, by striking "17%" and inserting "18%";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "healthy" and inserting "certain"; also in line 2, after "food" by inserting "and food ingredients"

Senator _____